

HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 Tel No.0177-2627263,2627907,2627908 Fax.No.0177-2627162 E-mail: secy-hperc@hp.gov.in Website:http://www.hperc.org

PUBLIC NOTICE INVITING SUGGESTIONS/OBJECTIONS In the matter of

Petition No. 27 of 2024

M/s JSW Hydro Energy Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "JSWHEL") has filed a Petition for determination of Tariff for the FY2024-25 to FY2028-29 for sale of Power from Baspa-II 300 MW HEP to Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "HPSEBL") under Section 62 read with Section 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for determination of Generation Tariff) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time. The salient features of the Petitions were published by M/s JSWHEL in the following newspapers:

Sr. No.	Petition No.	Name of Newspapers	Date of Publication
1		" Dainik Bhaskar" & " The	15.02.2024
	27 of 2024	Tribune"	
2	1/25/	" Dainik Bhaskar" & " The	16.02.2024
		Tribune"	

The full text of the Petition can be obtained from the office of the M/s JSWHEL w.e.f. 22.02.2024. Interested parties are also free to see, examine and inspect the detailed compilation at the above mentioned office of M/s JSWHEL during office hours on any working day. The full text of the Petition is also available on the M/s JSWHEL website: www.jsw.in/energy/baspa

As required under Section 64(3) of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby invites suggestions and objections in the matter from the interested parties. Suggestions/objections on the issues together with relevant data, details and copies of documents, if any, in support of the suggestions/objections, be sent to the Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission, Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009 along with proof of service of the same to the M/s JSW Hydro Energy Limited, Karcham Wangtoo H.E. Project, Sholtu, P.O. Tapri, Distt. Kinnaur (H.P.)-172104 by 20th March, 2024.

The suggestions / objections shall be filed in English or Hindi. The suggestions/objections should be filed in nine copies and should carry the full name, postal address with pin code number, fax number and email address, if any, of the person sending the suggestions/objections. Alternatively, the suggestions/ objections can also be filed through email to the Commission (secy-hperc@hp.gov.in) and the M/s JSWHEL (agarwal.anurag@jsw.in, kanwar.bhanu@jsw.in) along with 3 hard copies to the Commission and to M/s JSWHEL.

M/s JSWHEL shall submit replies to the suggestions/objections on affidavit with 9 copies to the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission by **20**th **March, 2024**, one copy of which shall also be sent to the individual objectors in hard copy as well as through email. The objectors shall submit rejoinder, if any, to the Commission with advance copy to the Petitioner, M/s JSWHEL by **21**st **March, 2024**.

The public hearing in the matter shall be held on 23rd March, 2024 at 12:30 PM onwards after the public hearing in Petition No. 22/2024 scheduled at 11:00 AM on 23rd March, 2024 in the Commission at Shimla, wherein the Objectors can present their cases. Stakeholders in general, may also participate in the Public hearing.

